

:: Order below Exh. 01 ::

The defendant Nos. 2 and 3 filed written statement at Exh. 104 on 10-12-2018. In their written statement they have raised contention that, the plaintiffs was having knowledge of execution of sale-deed. Therefore, suit is not within limitation and the plaintiffs excluded house property in the suit for partition. Therefore, suit is hit by the principle of common hotch pot. Therefore, following two issues needs to be framed additionally.

- (i) Whether suit is within limitation ?
- (ii) Whether suit is hit by the principle of common hotch-pot for not bringing house property for partition ?

The above issues are adjusted as issue Nos. 5 and 6 and original issue No. 5 is modified as what order and decree as issue No. 7. Issues are rearranged accordingly.

Sd/-
(U. B. Kalapagar)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Deoni.

Date : 11-09-2019.

:: Certificate ::

I affirm that the contents of the P.D.F. file order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Stenographer	M.Y. Wadiwale.
Name of the Court	Shri.U.B.Kalapagar, Civil Judge Jr. Division, Deoni.
Date of Dictation	11/09/2019

Order signed by the P.O. on	11/09/2019
Order uploaded on	11/09/2019